December 26, 2013

ORANDUM D/\\J\

MEM

TO:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

oy \
JOHﬂVt// \qDD

Where Flonda Begins.

James R. McCain, Jr. ’ﬁDO l L{/ i

Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: Ronnie Belton, Chief Flnan0|al Officer, Fina epadmeM M

FROM: James M. Robinson, P. E
Director of Public Works O@/
SUBJECT: ADA Modifications to Select Courthouse Doors : M
Contract No. 9526-05; Bid No. JCF-0042-13

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject prolect/\o

Original Contract Amount..........cccccoveeeiicivee e, $281 450.00

W
Previous Change Order No. i $0.00 2\D)\,

Change Order NO. Tiieieiccr e ceeens ($2,662.94) 7
Total Revised Contract Amount .........cccvevvevveennnnes $278,787.06 ¥
Account Number ........... PWCP32APB519-06505-PW0755-01

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 2013-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order

:ab

2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

I

214 North Hogan Street, 10" Floor Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762  Fax: 904.255.8926 WWW.Coj.net



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BETTER JACKSONVILLE PLAN
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No.:

One(1) Date: December 17, 2013
Description of Project: ADA Modifications to Select Courthouse Doors
Name of Contractor: Lynniee Construction Group, Inc.
Contractor's Address: 8325 Kim Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32217
Contract No.; 9526-05 .
Account No.:  PWCP32APB519-06505-PW0755-01 Original Contract Amount: _$281,450.00
+ Previous Change Order 0:  $0.00 + Change Order No. 1: ($2,662.94)
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: _$278,787.06
Bid Number: JCF-0042-13 Construction Completion Date: _ As Directed
Contract Expiration Date:  As Directed

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached.

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Auihority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

\&"""'- ceepied for Contractor: Lynnlee Construgtion Grep, LLC
_c--.’g;"a
o

4 “Eé;{ E et
"’zﬁ'u'h

BL0-556-00 Soueinsul U AL TV Reguel

E0] 1;35‘ F /M ( Attest @_\ j P
g
QQ'B ﬂw//M—-fﬂéﬁ/ Title }f\l\p-ga“c’\/
€55
g%% ate /7-//?/‘19 N Date | L l \Q;\ \ )
oo 4 ! ‘ ”
g:'#n% Public Works Department By
gmral?l Issuing Authority Thomas H. Goldsbury, P. E. Date
& % Engmeer Manager
o -
& L 1‘2//!‘1 //8 2—r¥
Public Wo.

¥ rks Date / t Counsel / Date
/o / /s ZM;@W
Chjef oﬁﬂ’rﬂr many

2//‘1/#\

44“%% ”/‘f//‘% j/ K/Z/‘-‘@L ;,./,,,

D te orporation Secretary
B iz

Date

Karen Bowling

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

‘Executive Order No. 2013-04




*

4

+ LywnlLee Construction Group, Inc.
ADA Modifications io Select Courthouse Deors
CONTRACT NO.9526-05

NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT GOST

1 Rework Ceiling rooms 6276, 21554, 2377A & 2409 1.000 LS § 2,663.06

JUSTIFICATION: Existing ceiling was too low to install operator UNFORESEEN CONDITION:

2 Rework cefling in judge's office 611 118§ 1633.00

JUSTIFICATION: Existing ceiling was tao low to install operator UNFORESEEN CONDITION:

3 Credit for deleted doors and electric strikes -1L8 $  6,959.00

NET
ADDITION ~ NET DELETION

$2,663.06

$1,633.00

($6,959.00)

JUSTIFICATION: } was determined that three doors did not require operators. In addition, six door operators would be sef to "Push and

Go" and thus did not need electric strikes installed.

SUBTOTAL
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO.1

Page 1

$4,206.06 ($6,959.00)
($2,662.94)

CO#1
12/10/2013



Construction Group, Inc.

Residential Kz Conunercial

CBC1251731/CCC1329776

Change Order

Invoice: 0021

Date: 9/30/2013

To: City of Jacksonville Fl.

City Contract. JCF-0042-13; City Contract Number: 9526-05
Job Name: ADA Modifications to select Court House Doors

address: 501 Adams Street West. Jacksonville, Fl.

SERVICE

DESCRIPTION

; Trem 4

Ceiling re-work in rooms; 6276, 21554, 2377A, 2409

LynnlLee Construction Group

Scope “{Raise ceifing for door closure. Ceiling to be cut back 18" to 24"

raise 8" to 10" by approximately 4' to 6' Wide

Ceiling to match with 8/16' Grid with Armstrong products

Labor: 26.3 @ 40.00 {2 men) $1,052.00

Materials $563.70

Sub total| $1,615.70

Profit 15% | $242.36

Total| $1,858.06 1,858.06
LynnLee Construction Group
Scope Paint new exposed ceiling area to match
Prep walls for wall finish/paint
Labor: 14.5 @ 40.00 (2 men) $580.00
Materials $120.00
Sub total| $700.00
Profit 15% | $105.00
Total| $805.00 805.00
Total service charges: ¢~ 2,663.06
Frice valid until:  12/30/2013

LynnLee Construction Group
Tim Hodge

Tom Goldsbury

Lynnitee Construction Group
8325 Kim Rd. Jacksonville, Fl. 32217
904 622-6884



iy

. TTEM O
Construction Grouap . Inc.
TResidentical K& Cormumerdial

CBC1251731/€CCC1329776

Chang'i"}'bjf;iler -
Invoice: 0022

Date: 9/30/2013

To: City of Jacksonville FlL.

City Contract. JCF-0042-13; City Contract Number: 9526-05

Job Name: ADA Modifications to select Court House Doors

address: 501 Adams Street West. Jacksonville, Fl.

SERVICE

DESCRIPTION

Ceiling re-work in room; Judge Office 611

R LynnLee Construction Group
Scope Raise ceiling for door closure. Ceiling 1o be cut back 18° 16 24°
raise 8" to 10" by approximately 4' t0 6' Wide
Ceiling to match with 9/18' Grid with Armstrong products

Labor. 16 @ 40.00 (2 men) $640.00
Materials $300.00
Sub total| $940.00

Profit 15% | $141.00

Total| $1,081.00 1,081.00
LynnLee Construction Group
Scope Paint new exposed ¢eailing area to match
Prep walls for wall finish/paint
Labor: 10 @ 40.00 (2 men) $400.00
Materials $80.00

Sub total| $480.00

Profit 15% $72.00
Total| $552.00 552,00

Total service charges: @

Price valid until:  12/30/2013

LynnLee Construction Group
Tim Hodge

Tom Goldsbury

LynnLee Construction Group
8325 Kim Rd. Jacksonville, Fl. 32217
904 622-6884



TTEM R

e

Construction Growup ., Enc.
Residential Kz Corrurnercial

CBC1251731 / COC1329776

Creadit Invoice

involce: 0024

Date: 11/26/2013

Foz City of Iacksonvills FL.

Clty Contract. JCF-00M2-13; Gity Contract Number: 9526-05
Job Mamec ADA Modifications to sefect Cowt House Doors
address: 501 Adams Street West . Jacksouville, F1.

Lynal se Construction Groop

Totel door operaions 1o be nstalied at Court House 100

Thime (3) doocs: ook being nstaied.  Todad: 100 - 3 = 97 Tolai operakxs o this contact
Six 18} Sectric Stkes

HE

Totsl Coadit] $6.556.00

Tkl Crucilt ft The Clly OF Jaciasomlile On thin conlract { ] sa9ssac]

SNLA

Lysnlss Sroup
Tim Heodga

Tom Goldebucy

Lynul.os Conatruction Group
5323 Kinn Nel. SJuckeewvillia, FL 32247
204 §22-8054




g ey FFT

98'¥59'CL $ {BRIEELZ  § "wee ZI860'eqz $] - $ ; Zi's80'eqe s oD’ IeY'PLiE § o),
- $ (00'es6's) $ %o . s - E . s {(0D°686'9) $ seng "oeg (9) ‘sio0p (E) Wped
STErE $ 107088 $ %88 68'y08'9 $ - $ s6'ras'e $ 0oD'STHL s sequukY
967199 $ alvoy'L § vee ZTest'y . $ TTeEc'LL $ Qo0'reL'zL Bupuiwy ; sijeday ¢
CeALB'E ¢ sreLo's $ %08 (- T A s - $ 18'9REl $ 00'99c'08 $ OMITOIR N ¢
TrIZL'e ¢ 09°v0'BE S %08 or'ozTY'IeL s - $ ovezZr'zeL s o0'RivOR) ] {sisjmysui} 100 ¢
%9 d+3a+a) [EXCEES
uwy {5-o} (o) "0} puolg poped uopediddy
w0 umul3 0} sdwod peICts pUe Anuesasg sy 0|ABL 1W0IY iEp
abe ey auneg % peisdwog (w101 L) pamsdwon RO PHNDIOS 0 o voiduossg ON WY
! H 0 Fl F] 9 2 ] Y

£1-Z#00~40( 'ON pig

50-9Z56 'Pornue) L1D

$JOOp BSNOH JNOD MEU 03 SUOIRIPIPON YAY ewmp Joefoid

OLLEZEIODD ¥ ICL1GZIDND [ YERD-ZZ9 ¥06
L1228 T Smavonyow] pa Wi 6ZEQ
‘DU dNOEYD VERINIFHOD SaTUNAT
HojoRIuOY

€10Z "\N9Z I2qursAcy u(] uonwonddy
# ‘'monwonddy



	Lynnlee Construction #9526-05 CO #1 ADA Mod to Select Courthouse Doors
	9526-05

